

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0992 Version: 1 Name: Assembly Bill 2987 Implementation

Type: City Resolution Status: Sunset

File created: 12/7/2006 In control: *Finance & Management Committee

On agenda: 1/9/2007 Final action: 11/6/2014

Title: Subject: Assembly Bill 2987 Implementation

From: Council President Ignacio De La Fuente

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Negotiate For The City Council's Review And Approval An Interim Agreement With AT&T California ("AT&T") That Would (i) Authorize AT&T To Immediately Offer Internet Protocol-Enhanced Television (Also Known as "IP TV") From Equipment And Systems That Are Already Installed In The City And (ii) Provide For The City To Collect From AT&T All Revenues Permitted By Law Including, But Not Limited To, Assembly Bill 2987

Sponsors: Ignacio De La Fuente

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
12/7/2006	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Continued	
- 44		11 - 11 - 22 - 2		

Subject: Assembly Bill 2987 Implementation
From: Council President Ignacio De La Fuente

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Negotiate For The City Council's Review And Approval An Interim Agreement With AT&T California ("AT&T") That Would (i) Authorize AT&T To Immediately Offer Internet Protocol-Enhanced Television (Also Known as "IP TV") From Equipment And Systems That Are Already Installed In The City And (ii) Provide For The City To Collect From AT&T All Revenues Permitted By Law Including, But Not Limited To, Assembly Bill 2987